
General Information

Location: Nis  Scg
IATA Code: INI
Lat/Long: N43° 20.2' E021° 51.2'
Elevation: 650 ft

Airport Use: Public
Magnetic Variation: 4.3°E

Fuel Types: 100 Octane (LL), Jet A-1
Customs: Yes
Airport Type: IFR
Landing Fee: Yes
Control Tower: Yes
Jet Start Unit: No
LLWS Alert: No
Beacon: No

Sunrise: 0331 Z
Sunset: 1730 Z, 

Runway Information

Runway: 11
Length x Width: 8202 ft x 148 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 642 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS
Displaced Threshold: 719 ft

Runway: 29
Length x Width: 8202 ft x 148 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 648 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS
Displaced Threshold: 984 ft

Communication Information

Nis Tower 136.075 Secondary VHF-DF 
Nis Tower 118.95 VHF-DF 
Nis Approach Control 136.075 Secondary VHF-DF 
Nis Approach Control 119.525 VHF-DF 
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Apt Elev

650'

LYNI/INI

Trans level: By ATC    Trans alt: 10000'

.SID.10-3B

302^
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[RAVA4F]
[RAVA3G]

7000

6000

291^

V
T
N
 3C

RAVAK 3G
VTN 3C

| JEPPESEN, 2003, 2012. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

KONSTANTIN VELIKI
NIS, SERBIA

8.4

4
.3 11.3

1
2
.4

1
1
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1
2
.4

20.7

15.3

24.6

10 AUG 12 .Eff.23.Aug.

(H)

(H)

MSA.

MSA
NIS VOR

6300'

02
0^

320^
280^

4500'

7000'

ROUTINGSID

NOT TO SCALE

Climb straight ahead, atVTN 3C

NIS113.9 NIS
NIS

N43 20.8 E021 49.6

Climb straight ahead, atRAVAK 4F

RAVAK 3G

MAX
220 KT

Climb straight ahead, at
LEFT, intercept TPL R-122 inbound to RAVAK.

CHANGES:

75 100 150 200 250 300Gnd speed-KT

352' per NM 441 587 881 1175 1468 1762

389' per NM 486 648 972 1296 1620 1944

RAVAK 4F

These SIDs require minimum climb gradients
of

At
1140'

RWY 11 DEPARTURES

intercept TPL R-122 inbound to RAVAK.

KRALJEVO THREE CHARLIE (VTN 3C)

to KOSOR, intercept 291^ bearing to VTN.

RAVAK 3G, VTN 3C

MAX 250 KT BELOW 10000'

RAVAK FOUR FOXTROT (RAVAK 4F)
RAVAK THREE GOLF (RAVAK 3G)

352' per NM (5.8%) until 3200'.

389' per NM (6.4%) until 3200'.

1140' turn LEFT, 359^ track, at D10 NIS turn LEFT,

1140' turn RIGHT to NIS, NIS R-359 to D12 NIS, turn

1140' turn RIGHT to JST, turn LEFT, intercept NIS R-295
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10-3C
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468 VTNVTN
N43 43.1 E020 48.6

RAVAK
N43 41.2 E021 37.6

333^

RAVAK 2E

RAVAK 2E

RAVAK 3D, VTN 2D

295^

VTN 2D

RAVAK 3D

At or above
3840'

KOSOR
N43 32.8
E021 19.4

6
0
0
0

(116.8 TPL/D47)

7000
291^

[RAVA2E]

| JEPPESEN, 2003, 2012. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

KONSTANTIN VELIKI
NIS, SERBIALYNI/INI
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1200'
Turn at

RAVAK
3D, 2E

10 AUG 12 .Eff.23.Aug.

(H)

MSA.

MSA
NIS VOR

6300'

02
0^

320^
280^

4500'

7000'

ROUTINGSID

CHANGES:

RAVAK 3D

RAVAK 2E

VTN 2D

NOT TO SCALE

NIS113.9 NIS
NIS

N43 20.8 E021 49.6

423 ZO
NIS

N43 11.0 E021 43.5
ZO

75 100 150 200 250 300

304' per NM 380 506 760 1013 1266 1519

Gnd speed-KT

These SIDs require minimum climb gradients
of

237' per NM 296 395 592 790 987 1185

JST405 JST
NIS

N43 25.5 E021 37.9

MAX 250 KT BELOW 10000'
RWY 29 DEPARTURES

KRALJEVO TWO DELTA (VTN 2D)

Climb straight ahead, at

Climb straight ahead, at
RAVAK.

220 KT
MAX

Climb on NIS R-295 to KOSOR, intercept 291^ bearing to VTN.

RAVAK TWO ECHO (RAVAK 2E)
RAVAK THREE DELTA (RAVAK 3D)

304' per NM (5%) until 3840',

237' per NM (3.9%) until 2000'.

1200' turn LEFT to ZO, turn LEFT to NIS, NIS R-333 to

1200' turn RIGHT, intercept NIS R-333 to RAVAK.

SPEED:



Apt Elev

650'

LYNI/INI NIS, SERBIAJEPPESEN

KONSTANTIN VELIKI 10-3D28 MAR 14 .Eff.3.Apr.

New trial procedures at this airport. | JEPPESEN, 2014. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

.RNAV.SID.

Trans level: By ATC    Trans alt: 10000'

NI112
N43 11.9 E021 55.4

NI111
N43 15.0 E021 58.2

NI11~
N43 18.5 E021 56.8

VAGEN
N42 43.5 E022 04.7

NI115
N43 17.7 E022 12.1

NISVA
N42 58.4 E022 47.9

095^
110^

21
0^

160^ 122^

162^

14.7

32.6

3.7

3
.6

3
.7

2
9
.3

NISVA 1RC

VAGEN 1RC

MAX
250 KT

MAX
220 KT

MAX
220 KT

MAX
220 KT

MAX 250 KT

At or above
9000'

MAX 250 KT

At or above
9000'

6.1% V/V (fpm) 463 618 927 1235 1544 1853

4.2% V/V (fpm) 319 425 638 851 1063 1276

Gnd speed-KT 75 100 150 200 250 300

MSA

6300'

02
3^

317^
282^

4500'

7000'

ARP

NOT TO SCALE

CHANGES:

MAX 250 KT BELOW 10000'

ROUTINGSID

Basic RNP-1 APPROVAL REQUIRED
RNAV (GNSS)

BY ATC

NISVA 1RC

VAGEN 1RC

RWY 11 RNAV DEPARTURES
NISVA 1RC [NIS1RC], VAGEN 1RC [VAG1RC]

NI115 (K250-) - NISVA (9000'+; K250-).

NI110 (K220-) - NI111 (K220-) - NI112 (K220-) - VAGEN (9000'+; K250-).

PROCEDURES ON TRIAL BASIS

These SIDs require minimum climb gradient
of
NISVA 1RC:
VAGEN 1RC:

4.2% up to 2800'.
6.1% up to 3400'.
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Apt Elev
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LYNI/INI NIS, SERBIAJEPPESEN

KONSTANTIN VELIKI 10-3E28 MAR 14 .Eff.3.Apr.

New trial procedures at this airport. | JEPPESEN, 2014. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

.RNAV.SID.

Trans level: By ATC    Trans alt: 10000'

VAGEN
N42 43.5 E022 04.7

NISVA
N42 58.4 E022 47.9

N43 11.0 E021 43.5
ZO

NI291
N43 09.4 E021 43.4

295^

146^

099^
48.5

3
1
.6

NISVA 1RD

V
A
G
E
N
 1

R
D

MAX 250 KT

At or above
9000'

MAX 250 KT

At or above
9000'

MAX 220 KT

At or above
3100'

MAX 220 KT

At or above
3100'

MAX
220 KT

1200'At

3.9% V/V (fpm) 296 395 592 790 987 1185

Gnd speed-KT 75 100 150 200 250 300

MSA

6300'

02
3^

317^
282^

4500'

7000'

ARP

NOT TO SCALE

CHANGES:

MAX 250 KT BELOW 10000'

ROUTINGSID

Basic RNP-1 APPROVAL REQUIRED
RNAV (GNSS)

BY ATC

NISVA 1RD

VAGEN 1RD

PROCEDURES
ON TRIAL BASIS

RWY 29 RNAV DEPARTURES
NISVA 1RD [NIS1RD], VAGEN 1RD [VAG1RD]

(1200'; K220-) - NI291 (3100'+; K220-) - NISVA (9000'+; K250-).

(1200'; K220-) - ZO (3100+; K220) - VAGEN (9000'+; K250-).

Direct distances from Konstantin
Veliki aerodrome to:
    NI291
    ZO

12 NM
11 NM

These SIDs require minimum climb gradient
of
3.9% up to 2000'.
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New trial procedures at this airport. | JEPPESEN, 2014. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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New trial procedures at this airport. | JEPPESEN, 2014. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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118.95

Apt Elev

04
^E

4321

722'

VOR

10-9

| JEPPESEN, 2003, 2013. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

TAKE-OFF

A
B
C
D

RCLM (DAY only)

250m 400m 500m

NIL
(DAY only)

1

1

RCLM (DAY only)

LVP must be in force

or RL or RL

Operators applying U.S. Ops Specs: CL required below 300m.

NOT APPLICABLE

JEPPESEN

Birds in vicinity of airport.

43-20 43-20

43-21 43-21

21-50

21-50

21-51

21-51

21-52

21-52

.Standard.

705'
735'

NIS Tower

28 MAR 14 .Eff.3.Apr.

ARP
8202'2500m

GRASS 5577' 1700m

Control Tower

650'

642'

11
110^

Elev
648'

29
290^

AIS + MET
Elev

D

5000

1500

1000

1000500

0

0

Feet

Meters

2000 3000 4000

CHANGES:

LYNI/INI

PARKING POSITIONS

STAND COORDINATES

3
N43 20.2  E021 52.0
N43 20.2  E021 51.9

N43 20.2  E021 51.2

4 N43 20.3  E021 51.9

1, 2

11
110^

29
290^

NIS, SERBIA
KONSTANTIN VELIKI

11
29

RWY

ADDITIONAL RUNWAY INFORMATION

Threshold
LANDING BEYOND

USABLE LENGTHS

WIDTHTAKE-OFFGlide Slope

Grass runway

7483'2281m

11

148'
45m

29

7218'2200m
HIRL(60m) HIALS  PAPI-L (3.5^)

164'
50m

None.



LY(D)-22

LY(D)-6

2000

3000

400 0

2000

2
00 0

2000

200020
00

2
0
0
0

30
0

0

20 00

NI1~4

LAMOV

NI11F

RW11

ZO

4.5
4.

8

7.4

19.5

289^
19

9^

109^

342^
4300

5000

3900
109^

RNP APCH approval required.

MISSED APCH:B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

| JEPPESEN, 2014. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

JEPPESEN

3700

0
5

5
10

15
20

LYNI/INI
12-128 MAR 14 .Eff.3.Apr.

RNAV

342^

162^

Final
Apch Crs

109^

Minimum Alt
NI11F

MAX 220 KT

3900'(3258')

MDA(H)
LNAV

Refer to
Minimums

Apt Elev

RWY

650'

642'

317^

282^

02
3^

6300'

7000'

4500'

1

1

MSA ARPAlt Set: hPa Rwy Elev: 23 hPa Trans alt: 10000'Trans level: By ATC

climbing to 3700' and hold.
At RW11 turn RIGHT (MAX 185 KT) to ZO

RWY 11 642'

NI11F

RW11

3.00^

10.0

3900'
109^

10.0 0

TCH displ
thresh 49'

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

New procedure.

Descent Angle 3.00^ 372 478 531 637 743 849

MAP at RW11

PAPI

HIALS

RT

185 KT
MAX ZO

A

B

C

D

ALS out

.Standard.

MDA(H) 950'(308')
ALS out

MDA(H) (558')

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY 11

LNAV
RNP 0.3

Missed apch climb grad mim 3.5% Missed apch climb grad mim 2.5%

1200'

RVR 1500m

CMV 2100m CMV 2400m

43-10

43-20

43-30

21-20 21-30 21-40 21-50

22-00

(IF)

NI1~2
MAX 220 KT

6300'
in case of continuous

descent approach
(3.00^)

1509'

1526'

1056'

2530'

1289'

3790'

1286'

1079'

3229'

1181'

1175'

1408'

2845'

2641'

1581'

1385'

1132'

1388'

1211'

2759'

1523'

2970'

3193'

3485'

3157'

4977'

1102'

3120'

1887'

1066'

TRIAL PROCEDURE

RVR 1000m RVR 1400m

CHANGES:

NIS Approach

118.95 

NIS Tower

119.52

KONSTANTIN VELIKI
NIS, SERBIA

RNAV (GNSS) Rwy 11

ALTITUDE

9.0 3570'
8.0 3250'
7.0 2930'

RECOMMENDED
ALTITUDES

6.0 2610'
5.0 2290'
4.0 1970'
3.0 1650'

1.0 1010'
2.0 1330'

DIST to THR



[9~VOR] [8~VOR] [7~VOR] [6~VOR] [5~VOR] [4~VOR] [3~VOR] [2~VOR] [1~VOR]

[1~VOR]

[7~VOR]

[2~VOR]

[3~VOR]
[4~VOR]

[5~VOR]

[6~VOR]

[9~VOR]

[8~VOR]

308^

0

200

2000

2000

2000

3000

4000

MISSED APCH:B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

LYNI/INI

VOR
NIS

113.9 115^ 4300'

DA(H)

970'(328')

Apt Elev

Climb on R-115 to D2.0, then turn RIGHT

NIS

405 JST

R-115
PAPI

NIS
113.9 NISD N I S

J S T

Minimum Alt
JST NDB/MKR

(3658')

NIS

113.9
D2.0

HIALS

311^

115^
43-20

43-30

21-30

21-40 21-50

on

(MAX 185 KT) to ZO NDB climbing to 5000' and hold.

D13.0

311^

354^
319^ 3.2

4300
4300

340^

MAX 220 KT

115^

115^
115^

Final
Apch Crs

0
5

5
10

CAT A, B & C

CAT C:

CAT A & B:

4.6 to LAMOV

RWY

650'

| JEPPESEN, 2003, 2014. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Rwy Elev: 23 hPa

JEPPESEN

MAP at VOR

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

3.21^

Descent Angle 3.21^ 398 511 568 682 795 909

.Standard.

RVR 1100m RVR 1500m

CDFA

DME required.

28 MAR 14
.Eff.3.Apr.

1408'

4977'

2

1

2

1

20
1^

N
IS

V
O

R

For mim procedure alt at DME fixes between JST NDB/MKR
and MDA(H) see table above.

MISSED
APCH FIX

D2.0D2.0

D1.0

D3.0
D4.0

D5.0

D6.0

D7.0D8.0

D9.0

MKR5

A

B

C

D

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

NOT APPLICABLE

11

ALS out

DA(H) (328')

642'

13-1

Alt Set: hPa

02
0^

320^

6300'

4500'

Trans level: By ATC

1310'

1.02.03.0

1650'1990'

5

4.05.06.0

2330'2670'3010'

7.0

4030'

9.0 8.0

3690' 3350'

NIS DME

115^
D9.8

JST NDB/MKR
D9.8

3

9.8
TO DISPLACED THRESHOLD

4300'
VOR

642'

112^

6000'

0.8 0

Trans alt: 10000'

970'

280^7000'

3.2

RIBAR
D13.0

RIBAR
D13.0

CHANGES:

MSA NIS VOR

3

MIM PROCEDURE ALT

NISZ O423 ZO

D11.0

D15.0

50
00 20

1^

02
1^

LAMOV
D13.0

15.0

4300

LAMOV
D13.0

RWY 11

ZO NDB

NIS, SERBIA
KONSTANTIN VELIKI

thresh 50'
TCH displ

For CIRCLE-TO-LAND with
prescribed flight tracks

see 19-10.

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

NIS Approach

118.95 

NIS Tower

Procedure title.

119.52

VOR Rwy 11

1365'

1460'

1286'

1526'

 3157'

2759'

1175'1181'

1211'



JEPPESEN

Aleksinac

Leskovac
Vlasotince

Prokuplje

Svrljig

Bojnik

NI©

Cicevac

Knjaževac

Lebane

Bela Palanka

Soko Banja

Niska
Banja

BULGARIA

SERBIA

Jablanica

Toplica

Vlasina

Re
ka

Pu
st

a

.

.

.

860'

2083'

2434'

1906'

2133'

1736'

2057'

2005'

1365'

1962'

Ju¾ na
Morava

Ni¹ava

LY-D22

SFC
by NOTAM

SFC

LY-D26
by NOTAM

SFC

Air Safety 
Zone Pristina

UNL

3650'
CTR

SFC

FL 145

TMA

1500' SFC

.

Altitudes in ft
Distances in NM

4 
 E

Ni¹

.

2759'

5257'

2280'

1634'

. 1637'

FL 145

TMA

1500' SFC

Pri¹tina

LY-D25
by NOTAM

SFC

LY-D70
by NOTAM

SFC

 
 

SOFIA
LBSR FIR

BEOGRAD

LYBA FIR
Moravica

889'

.

1184'

Ti
m

ok
Be

li 

Ju¾na
M

orava

Veterni ca

TT
TT

TT

TT

T

TT T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T T

TSA01

(C)

MTA22

MTA20

MTA28

MTA29

MTA31

MTA21

MTA34

MTA25

MTA23MTA36

MTA24

MTA27

MTA26
MTA
30

MTA
32

MTA
33

.

.
1753'

.

1545'

955'

.

4167'
3448'

.

.

1982'

2175'
.

2175'

.

2024'

.

1778'

up to
2585'

.

1175'
.

1844'

up to
1135'

.

1855'

up to

2369'

up to
2300'

.

.991'

1371'
.

up to
1076'

up to
1952'

.

.

.

997' up to

up to

MTA
35

by
NOTAM

SFC
3000'

(G)ATZ
Davidovac

781'

SFC
3000'

(G)ATZ

(D)

Koširkso

SFC

LY-D32
by NOTAM

1

.

(C)

T SFC
1800'

(G)ATZ

11

29

1542'

3229'
2963'

2651'
2569'

2247'

1365' 1601'
4157'

1175'

3104'
2274'

1581'

1211' 2835'

971'1526'

1289'

1056'1509'

3186'

1211'

1752'

1122'

1329'

3232'

1663'

5

10

15

40

50

20

25

30

35

45

55

65

75

60

70

80

5

20

30

40

10

15

25

35

45

50

55

3475'

3895'

4377'

3507'

4127'

3523'

5522'

2667'

2943'

1618'

2664'

3242'

4731'3389'

MAX 4000'

MAX 4000'

MAX4000'

M
AX 3000'

M
AX 2000'

9

18

^

MAX 4000'

MAX 4000'

MAX2000'

M
A

X
40

00
'

2
7

18

0

MAX 5000'

85

43-00 43-00

43-30 43-30

21-40

21-40

22-20

22-20

2845'

2996'

3356'

5072'

3790'

5647'

2028'

4121'

3288'

4557'

5624'

4508'

 m

CHANGES:

/650' 198

LESKOVAC

N43 20.2
E021 51.2

129.32

129.32

VDF NI©

2.2 NM NW Ni¹

NI© APPROACH

NI© TOWER

19-1

ILSRWYILSRWY

(TWR)

Elev  /

17 FEB 12
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VDF

w
w

w
.w

or
ld

sa
t.

ca
A

ll
 R

ig
ht

s 
Re

se
rv

ed
.

|
 2

00
7 

A
N

D
 D

at
a 

So
lu

ti
on

s 
B
.V

.
|

 2
00

7 
A

N
D

 D
at

a 
Ir

el
an

d 
Li

m
it

ed
.

W
or

ld
Sa

t 
In

te
rn

at
io

na
l 

In
c.

, 
20

02
|

 
Fo

re
st

:
D

ig
it

al
 G
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Eu

ro
pe

:
km

N
M

102^282^ 13

122^

302^ MAX 4000'
12

047^

227^ 4.6

175^
355^

173^
353^

22
18

M
A

X
 5000'

123^

MAX 4000'18

02
8^

20
8^

M
AX

20
00

'
8.

2142^

322^
8.8

M
AX

4000'

092^
272^

9.8

MAX
4000'

146^

326^
10

129^

309^
M

AX 3000'
11

N43 43.3
E021 26.5

CICEV

N43 35.7
E021 37.7

RUTEV

Village Rutevac

N43 27.1
E021 44.6

LUZAN

Village Te¹ica

N43 13.8
E021 35.0

PROKU

N43 06.5
E021 41.7

DUBOV

Village Dubovo

E022 01.0

LESKO

N43 13.1
E022 18.7

BEPAL

Town Bela Palanka PIR
O
T

Tow
n Pirot

M
A

X
5000'

STUBA

N42 55.7

JAGOD

MAX5000'

N
43 09.6 E022 35.3

KONSTANTIN VELIKI
Town Jagodina
N43 58.7 E021 15.6 

Town Stubal
N42 38.2 E022 02.0

KUNOV
N43 20.4
E022 05.2

MAX

4000'

Town Siæevo

N43 17.5
E022 00.2

Town Niška Banja

149^

329^ 17M
A

X

5000'

VOR/DME

116.10 BLCBLC

NDB

377 BLCBLC

303^

Village V. Grabovnica

N43 13.4
E021 47.7
Village Mekiš

LYNI

(ser, en)

Town Æiæevac

NIBAN

MEKIN

19-1
NI©

SERBIA

M
A

X

3000'

(ser, en)

Town
Prokuplje

| JEPPESEN, 2009, 2012. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.Airspace.

5935'

VOR/DME

113.90 NISNIS

NDB
405 JSTJST

NDB

423 ZOZO

NS
L

255 NS

SFC
by NOTAM

MTAs

FINAL
APPROACH

AREA

1
by NOTAM

SFC

LY-D6



JEPPESEN

TAXI

1

1

P

642'

Elev
648'

Elev

D

5000

1500

1000

1000500

0

0

Feet

Meters

2000 3000 4000

Terminal

19-2

11

RWY No Dimension (m) - Surface TORA (m) LDA (m) Strength Lights

29

CHANGES:

17 FEB 12

(FIS)

AIS + MET
TWR

129.32

2500 x 45 Asphalt
2500
2500

2281
2200

17001700
11
29

1700 x 50 Grass

43-20 43-20

43-20.5 43-20.5

21-51

21-51

21-52

21-52

5577'

8202'

1700m
2500m

| JEPPESEN, 2004, 2011. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Apron

PCN 52/R/B/X/T

NIŠ APPROACH

SERBIA

Asphalt RWY: ALS - PAPI (3.5°) - THRL - RL - TWYL - APRON  - OBSTL.

0-500m & 2000-2500m: PCN 48/F/B/X/T

1234

Departures
VFR flights shall be planned according to VFR routes and comply with instructions and clearances
given by Niš TWR.

Arrivals

Transit flights
VFR flights through CTR (D) Niš will be cleared only if traffic situation permits.

VFR flights shall be conducted along the routes from REPs LUZAN, MEKIN and NIBAN where further
instructions and landing clearance will be given by Niš TWR.

HEL
RWY is used for TKOF & LDG.

COM Failure

CAUTION:
Birds in vicinity of AD.

ARP

If ACFT is equipped with transponder, the pilot shall squawk SSR code A7600, return on VFR 
route and land at nearest uncontrolled AD.

None.

NI©
KONSTANTIN VELIKI

11
110^

11
110^

29
290^

29
290^



17
8^

1000

1000

1000

1000
2000

2000

2000

JEPPESEN

1500m

2400m

820'

673

2247'

1752'

1493'
1325'

1365'

2395'

2149'

654'

627' 834'

833'

860'

787'804'

807'

1056'
1027'

774'
623'

620'

2638'

1644'

1404'1198'
1122'

1286'
1257'

1329'
1161'

110^

110^

153^
138^

D1.8 NIS

C
A
T C

:

CAT C:

CAT A & B: 

C
A
T A

 &
 B: 2.53.8

3.1

2.9

830'

115^

If visual reference is lost before R-178 climb to ZO NDB and hold. If
visual reference is lost after passing R-178 initial climbing turn toward
the landing runway should be made. Overhead aerodrome proceed
climbing to ZO NDB as directed.

.Standard.

JS
T 

N
D

B

NIS
113.9 NIS

DN I S

290^

255 NS
NIS

N S

1600m

Not authorized Northeast of apt. 

28 MAR 14 .Eff.3.Apr.

2671'

1913'

1348'

1460'

140^

20
1^

N
IS

VO
R

650'
CIRCLE-TO-LAND

WITH PRESCRIBED FLIGHT TRACKSApt Elev

LYNI/INI 19-10

MISSED APPROACH:

Kts
100

135

180

A

B

C

D

Max

CHANGES:

MDA(H)

| JEPPESEN, 2002, 2011. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

VIS

NIS, SERBIA
KONSTANTIN VELIKI

NOT APPLICABLE

Rwy 29

D3.4 NIS

D4.7
NIS

MKR "N"N

1810' (1160')

1450'  (800')

MISSED
APCH FIX

NISZ O423 ZO

D11.0

D15.0

50
00 20

1^

02
1^

1450'  (800')

None.

2270'


